



City of Nevada City Public Works Department SEWER SMOKE TESTING

The City of Nevada City will be smoke testing the sewer collection system CITYWIDE this year on the week of May 28th, 2019. This project is being done in an effort to limit the cost of sewage treatment plant expansions that will be necessary over the next few years.

The Smoke is not toxic and will not harm anyone but occasionally smoke will come out of drains in houses that are not piped properly. If this happens at your house or business we suggest you contact the a plumber to fix the problem as soon as possible because if the smoke gets in your house so will sewer gases which could be toxic or explosive if the right conditions exist.

If there are questions please direct them to Bubba Highsmith at (530) 265-2496 ext. 148 as asking the crew will only slow them down and prolong the project. Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Further Information can be found on our website, please go to our news & Announcements section: <https://www.nevadacityca.gov/>

Thank you
Bubba Highsmith, Superintendent of Public Works
City of Nevada City Public Works Department